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you win! Congratulations to Millar K Wright of 
Larne, County Antrim who wins last issue’s Pearson Touché.

WIN!
prize draw

HOW TO ENTER
Send the coupon (or copy) to: Cycle Bordeaux Draw, CTC, Parklands, 
Railton Rd, Guildford, GU2 9JX. All entrants are eligible for a £50 
discount on one booked holiday for two (£25 if solo). Download your 
voucher from http://www.cyclebordeaux.co.uk/Voucher/CTC.aspx 

Name:�

Membership no.:�

Address:�

�

�

Daytime telephone:�

Email:�

 I do not wish to receive product information or offers from Cycle Bordeaux.

 I do not wish my details to be passed on to any third party.

CTC prize draw rules
1. This is a prize draw open to CTC members only. One entry per person.
2. Entries must be received by 26th February 2010.
3. The draw will be made on 5th March 2010.
4. The winner will be notified by email or telephone and may be required to take part in publicity.
5. �There is one prize, as described, donated by Cycle Bordeaux. No cash alternatives. 
6. The winner will be responsible for getting to and from Bordeaux.
7. �Employees of CTC, James Pembroke Publishing, Cycle Bordeaux, or their agents cannot enter.
8. �Entry coupons will become property of Cycle Bordeaux after the draw, unless indicated 

otherwise on the coupon.

A holiday for 2 worth £1,000 with Cycle Bordeaux
Bordeaux is a superb base for leisurely touring, with sunny valleys, 
vineyards and forests to cycle through and lots to see off the bike. 
The city is an architectural gem and the countryside is dotted with 
hamlets, ancient fortresses, wine cellars, chateaux, and country 
markets. Thanks to Cycle Bordeaux, we’ve got a five-day, four-night 
holiday for two to give away in our prize draw.  

It’s an ideal taster if you haven’t been cycle touring before. Your 
hotels and B&Bs are booked for you and you’re provided with 
hybrid bikes, maps and route notes. Daily distances average just 27 
miles and your luggage is moved for you between stops. All you 
need is spending money and your own transport to Bordeaux – car, 
economy flight, TGV train, or the European Bike Express coach. 

This ‘Brief Encounter with Bordeaux’ holiday is on quiet roads and 
cycle paths and passes through the Entre Deux Mers, the cotes 
de Bordeaux area and the Sauternes before returning to the city. 
Cycle Bordeaux offer five other holidays, including a ‘Wine lover’s 
tour’ and a ‘Family friendly tour’, all thoroughly researched by a small, 
enthusiastic and competent team.

For more about Cycle Bordeaux, visit www.cyclebordeaux.co.uk, 
email contact@cyclebordeaux.co.uk or phone 0121 288 1950.

CTC MEMBERSHIP
Contact Philip Parkins (9am to 5pm)
PO Box 416, Twickenham, TW1 9GD
t: 0844 736 8451 
f: 0844 736 8455
e: membership@ctc.org.uk

CTC NATIONAL OFFICE
(For all general and technical enquries)
CTC, Parklands, Railton Road, Guildford, 
GU2 9JX t: 0844 736 8450 f: 0844 736 
8454 e: cycling@ctc.org.uk

CYCLE MAGAZINE EDITOR
Cycle, PO Box 313, Scarborough, 
YO12 6WZ e: editor@ctc.org.uk

YORK CYCLE SHOW SECRETARY
t: 0844 736 8456
e: yorkcycleshow@ctc.org.uk 
w: www.yorkcycleshow.co.uk 

CTC MAIL ORDER SHOP 
w: www.ctcshop.org.uk

CTC PRESS OFFICE
t: 0844 736 8453
f: 0844 736 8454
e: publicity@ctc.org.uk

RIGHT TO RIDE CAMPAIGNERS
To find your local RtR campaigner, see 
www.ctc.org.uk/righttoride
t: 01483 238323
e: righttoride@ctc.org.uk

ACCIDENT CLAIMS ADVICE
CTC Accident Line, 6th Floor Brazennose 
House, Manchester, M2 5AS 
t: 0844 736 8452

CTC CYCLECOVER INSURANCE
Cycle, t: 0844 736 8457
Travel, t: 0844 736 8458
Cycle rescue, t: 0800 212 810
w: www.cyclecover.co.uk 

CTC CYMRU
Dave Twiddy t: 01544 370666
e: dmtw.llan@btinternet.com
 
CTC SCOTLAND
Mike Harrison t: 0131 448 0930
e: Secretary@CTCScotland.org.uk
w: www.CTCScotland.org.uk 

CTC CYCLING HOLIDAYS
32 Hawthorn Walk, Newcastle upon 
Tyne, NE4 7HP t: 0191 273 8042
e: info@cyclingholidays.org
w: www.cyclingholidays.org 

COMPLAINTS
For copy of CTC’s complaints procedure, 
write to The Chief Executive at CTC 

National Office, Parklands, Railton Road, 
Guildford, GU2 9JX. 

CTC NATIONAL COUNCIL
Jon Snow, President
Josie Dew, Vice President: 0844 736 
8450, josie.dew@ctc.org.uk
David Robinson, North West, Chair of 
Council: 01244 319550, 
david.robinson@ctc.org.uk
David Cox, West Midlands, Vice Chair: 
0121 458 7527, david.cox@ctc.org.uk
Peter Mathison, West Mids: 01743 
363293, peter.mathison@ctc.org.uk 
John Meudell, South East: 01306 
640264, john.meudell@ctc.org.uk
Graham Smith, South East: 0779 626 
3836, graham.smith@ctc.org.uk
Richard Bates, South East: 01444 
452092, richard.bates@ctc.org.uk
Jim Brown, East of England: 01438 
354505, jim.brown@ctc.org.uk
Martin Cockersole, East of England: 
01245 256145, 
martin.cockersole@ctc.org.uk
Norman Hayes, South West: 01386 
701044, norman.hayes@ctc.org.uk
Julian James, South West: 01202 
682599, julian.james@ctc.org.uk
Arthur Spurr, Yorkshire & the Humber: 
01482 640450, arthur.spurr@ctc.org.uk
Kevan Shuttleworth, Yorkshire and the 
Humber: 01484 543531,
kevan.shuttleworth@ctc.org.uk
John Catt, East Midlands: 01509 
211468, john.catt@ctc.org.uk
Tim Jackson, North East: 01748 
821343, tim.jackson@ctc.org.uk
Welna Bowden, North West: 0773 927 
8206, welna.bowden@ctc.org.uk
Gregory Price, London: 07986 217852, 
greg.price@ctc.org.uk
Helen Vecht, London: 020 8204 3999, 
helen.vecht@ctc.org.uk
Peter Hayman, Scotland: 0141 552 
4336, peter.hayman@ctc.org.uk
Barry Flood, Ireland: 028 2564 4082, 
barry.flood@ctc.org.uk
Peter Brake, Wales: 01646 661396, 
peter.brake@ctc.org.uk
Council also comprises:
– Honorary Consulting Solicitor Shivaji 
Shiva: shivaji.shiva@ctc.org.uk
– Financial Advisor to Council 
Simon Connell, London: simon.
connell@ctc.org.uk
– and four co-optees 
Sarah Matthews, London: 
sarah.matthews@ctc.org.uk
Anne Redston, London: 
anne.redston@ctc.org.uk
Laura Ferguson, Buckinghamshire: 
laura.ferguson@ctc.org.uk
Charlotte Barnes, London: 07960 
875660, charlotte.barnes@ctc.org.uk

HOW TO CONTACT CTC
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CTC local group contacts
For details of rides & events in your area, contact the secretary of your CTC member group

Off-road ridesDoes your group do them? Tell Adrian Lawson: adrian.lawson@ctc.org.uk, 01483 238331

ctc  contacts

Alfreton CTC Tom Fox 01773 833 593,  
www.alfretonctc.co.uk, info@alfretonctc.co.uk
Arun & Adur CTC Peter Wilson 01903 
755765, www.fonant.co.uk/arunadur, 
pw@peterwilson.org.uk
Blackburn & District CTC Tony Stott 01254 
232537, www.blackburnanddstrictctc.org.uk
Brighton & Hove CTC Anne Doyle 01273 
413303, www.communigate.co.uk/sussex/
ctcbrighton, AnneDoyle.Hove@NTLworld.com 
Burnley & Pendle CTC John Ramsden 
01282 692117, www.pendlelife.co.uk/bandpctc, 
jramsden@fbpconsulting.co.uk
Bury CTC Steve Willetts 01706 829084,  
www.cyclingburylancs.com, 
stephen.willetts@btopenworld.com
Cambridgeshire CTC Nigel Deakin 
01223 311073, www.ctc-cambridge.org.uk, 
secretary@ctc-cambridge.org.uk
Cardiff & South Wales Ivor Rodway, 029 
2022 537, malivo@aol.com
Central London CTC Nick Bloom 020 
8365 3806, www.centrallondonctc.org.uk, 
secretary@centrallondonctc.org.uk
Chester & North Wales CTC Glennys 
Hammond 01829 751364, 
www.ctcchesterandnwales.org.uk,
secretary@ctcchesterandnwales.org.uk 
CTC Ayrshire Howard Bartlem 
hdb@meltrab.fsnet.co.uk
CTC Bedfordshire Veronica Brown 01234 
344922, www.ctc-bedfordshire.co.uk, 
ctc.bedfordshire@live.co.uk
CTC Bognor Regis & Chichester Edwin 
Jones 01243 267746, 
www.bognorchichesterctc.org.uk, 
edwinjonesmail-ctc@yahoo.co.uk
CTC Bournemouth Terry Scott 01202 
247888, www.wessexctc.org, 
terrywessex@yahoo.co.uk
CTC Burton Ian Hill 01283 223581, 
hilly.swad@btopenworld.com
CTC Cheam & Morden Graham Hill 020 
8549 0366, www.cyclingswlondon.org.uk, 
Ctc.cheamandmorden@virgin.net
CTC Cheltenham Dave Mytton, http://
cheltenhamctc.wordpress.com/index/, 
cheltenhamctc@googlemail.com
CTC Colchester Richard Whittam 01206 
564385
CTC Cornwall Martyn Aldis 01326 378305, 
www.ctccornwall.org.uk, 
secretary@ctccornwall.org.uk
CTC Coventry & Warwickshire Kevin 
Croucher 02476 440015, coventryctc.no-ip.
org/ctc, kevin@croucher.org
CTC Derby Ian Alexander 01332 752384, 
www.derbyctc.org.uk, ialexand@tiscali.co.uk
CTC Devon Warren Douglas 01626 336578, 
www.ctcdevon.co.uk, 
warren.m.douglas@gmail.com
CTC Diss Paul Moore 01379 643189, 
paul.moore26@btopenworld.com
CTC Dudley Graham Fones 01902 898388, 
www.chasecycling.co.uk/page24.html, 
gvfones@supanet.com
CTC Dumfries & Galloway Mike Gray 
01387 258134, www.dandgcycling.org.uk, 
grayjohnmichael@aol.com
CTC Durham Dales Les Buist 01388 720887, 
Les_buist4@hotmail.com
CTC Eden Valley, Cumbria Mike Barron 

01228 710110, www.EdenValleyCTC.org.uk, 
mikebarron23@yahoo.com
CTC Edgware Margaret Sutherland 020 
8874 0956, www.edgwarectc.org.uk, 
margaretjsutherland@googlemail.com
CTC Exeter Kirby James 01395 279 659, 
www.ctcdevon.co.uk/exeter.htm, 
Kirby@lkjh.wanadoo.co.uk
CTC Fife & Kinross Kaye Lynch 01337 
827164, www.ctcfifeandkinross.org.uk, 
fifectc.sec@ctcfifeandkinross.org.uk
CTC Fylde Bicycle Belles Amanda Gray 
01772 682747, 
www.applebikes.co.uk/belles.htm
CTC Glasgow John Foster 01555 759102, 
www.ctcglasgow.org.uk, 
Johnlfoster70@aol.com
CTC Grampian Sheila Rusbridge 01224 
639012, www.ctcgrampian.org.uk, 
secretary@ctcgrampian.org.uk
CTC Halifax Chris Crossland 01422 832853, 
halifax.ctc@ntlworld.com
CTC Heart of England John Bennett 0121 
459 9319, www.ctc-heartofengland.org.uk, 
jmbennett@sumari.co.uk
CTC Highland Steve Carroll 01862 871136, 
www.ctchighland.org.uk,
highlandctc@yahoo.co.uk
CTC Horsham & Crawley Barbara Nicol 
01403 257072, www.broadbridge.demon.
co.uk, Barbara@horshamandcrawleyctc.
org.uk
CTC Kettering Maxwell Scott 01536 712507, 
www.ctc-northampton.org.uk, 
maxscott@trivelo.freeserve.co.uk
CTC Lancaster & South Lakes Mike 
Hutchinson 01524 36061, www.ctclancaster.
org.uk, mikehutchinson@fastmail.fm
CTC Ledbury David Fisher 01684 540981, 
fisher@russets.freeserve.co.uk
CTC Leicestershire & Rutland Ray Clay 
01509 261068, www.lrctc.bravehost.com, 
rayjohn@clayr.freeserve.co.uk
CTC Lothians & Borders Bill Coppock 01316 
676872, www.ctclothians.org.uk, 
secretary@ctclothians.org.uk
CTC Norfolk Sandra Franks 01603 402830, 
www.norfolkda.co.uk, davefranks102@aol.com
CTC North Birmingham John Bedford 0121 
353 5136, www.northbirminghamctc.co.uk, 
parkcycles@yahoo.co.uk
CTC North Hampshire Andrew Heaton 
01256 387326, www.nhampshirectc.org.uk 
CTC North West Lancashire Alan Hawkins 
01253 402929, www.ctclancaster.org.uk, 
alanjhawkins@btinternet.com
CTC North Yorkshire Gerry Boswell 01904 
795765, gerry.boswell@hotmail.co.uk
CTC Northamptonshire & Milton Keynes 
Max Scott 01536 712 507, www.da.ctc-
northampton.org.uk,
maxscott@trivelo.freeserve.co.uk
CTC Oxford City James Dawton 01865 
327969, www.oxonctc.org.uk, 
james@dawton.fsworld.co.uk
CTC Oxfordshire Steve Swanton 01235 
764257, www.oxonctc.org.uk
CTC Salisbury Alan Clarke 01722 322188, 
www.SalisburyCTC.org, jac314159@aol.com
CTC Shropshire Linda Hamilton 01952 
251403, www.cycleshropshire.org.uk, 
ctcshropshire@tiscali.co.uk

CTC South Bucks Barry Eastwood 01844 
347149, www.southbuckscycling.org.uk, 
sb.sec@southbuckscycling.org.uk
CTC South Hampshire Jim Probert 023 
8034 9985, www.southhampshirectc.org.uk, 
southhampshire@southhampshirectc.org.uk
CTC South Kent Roger Burchett 01303 
267969
CTC South Staffordshire Malcolm Costley 
01902 733821, www.chasecycling.co.uk, 
malcolmcostley@hotmail.com
CTC South West London Pete Barnard 0208 
549 8950, www.cyclingswlondon.org.uk, 
pete_barnard@tiscali.co.uk
CTC Southampton Mike Etheridge 020 
873 9359, www.southhampshirectc.org.uk, 
southampton@southhampshirectc.org.uk
CTC Suffolk Keith Halton 01473 716771, ctc.
suffolk@btinternet.com
CTC Tayside Pat Harrow 01575 574 082, 
www.ctctayside.org.uk,
cycling@patandron.me.uk
CTC Teesside David Bell 01642 485637,  
www.communigate.co.uk/ne/ctctsda, 
david.bell@osoeze.com
CTC Two Mills Janet Gregory 079 8182 
0716, www.ctcchesterandnwales.org.uk, 
janetgregory92c@btinternet.com
CTC Wessex Peter Loakes 01305 263272,  
www.wessexctc.org,
pete_loakes@yahoo.com
CTC West Norfolk Felicity Peyman 01945 
880284, www.norfolkda.co.uk,
felicity.peyman@mypostoffice.co.uk
CTC West Surrey Dane Maslen 01483 
721856, www.ctcwestsurrey.org.uk, 
secretary@westsurreyctc.org.uk
CTC West Sussex Edwin Jones 01243 
267746, www.ctcwestsussex.org.uk, 
edwinjonesmail-ctc@yahoo.co.uk
CTC West Yorkshire Jennifer 
Crossland 01422 832853,
jennifer.crossland@boltblue.com
CTC Winchester Sue Coles 01962 864 479, 
www.southhampshirectc.org.uk, 
winchester@southhampshirectc.org.uk
Cycle Bristol CTC Jane Chapman 0117 
9629766, www.ctcwest.org.uk/bristol, 
jane.chapman@halifaxctc.co.uk
Cycle West CTC Nick Copley 01453 751455, 
www.ctcwest.org.uk, ngcopley@aol.com
Durham Dales CTC Les Buist 01388 
720887, www.bishopaucklandcycling.org.uk, 
les_buist4@hotmail.com
East Surrey CTC Roger Chambers 01737 
643212, www.eastsurreyctc.co.uk, 
rogerc@uku.co.uk
East Sussex CTC David Rix 01273 512357, 
www.eastsussexctc.org.uk, 
cycling@eastsussexctc.org.uk
Essex CTC Brian Taylor 01277 657867,  
www.essexcycling.co.uk/index.php, 
b.penny522@btinternet.com
Falkirk CTC Denis Callaghan 01324 636935
Fylde Coast CTC Alan Hawkins 01253 
402929, alanjhawkins@btinternet.com
Havering CTC Brian Stevens 01708 851636, 
www.essexcycling.co.uk, 
bristevens@btinternet.com
Hertfordshire CTC Brian Jackson 01920 
438561, www.ctcherts.org.uk, 
fullmasher@freeuk.com

Huddersfield & District CTC Ken Roberts 
01484 604157, www.huddersfieldctc.org.uk, 
jankenrob@hotmail.com
Hull & East Riding CTC Neil Dean 01482 
447966, www.hullctc.org.uk, 
neil@najdean.karoo.co.uk
Lincolnshire CTC Andrew Townhill 01522 
878690, http://community.lincolnshire.gov.uk/
lincolnshirectc, andy.town@ntlworld.com
Manchester and District CTC Mike Wigley 
01457 870421, www.ManchesterCTC.co.uk, 
mike@ManchesterCTC.co.uk
Merseyside CTC Steven Gilmartin 077 9430 
3310, www.merseysidectc.co.uk, 
sgilmartin@email.com
North Lancashire CTC Tony Stott 01254 
232537, www.blackburnanddistrictctc.org.uk
Northern Ireland CTC William Montgomery 
028 9145 7822, www.ctc-ni.com, 
william@ctc-ni.com
Nottinghamshire CTC Terry Scott 01159 
863214, www.nottsctc.org.uk, 
terrydpscott@hotmail.com
Oldham & Tameside CTC Kathleen Collins 
01457 764021,
david_collins60@btinternet.com
Pembrokeshire Freewheelers Bob 
Grimshaw 01348 875522, 
meddyg_tyddewi@tiscali.co.uk
Portsmouth CTC Carole Russell 02392 
259238, www.ctcportsmouth.hampshire.org.
uk, carole.russell@ymail.com
Preston CTC J A Mahon 01772 454994
Reading CTC John Hammond 07818 
400440, www.readingctc.co.uk, 
secretary@readingctc.co.uk
South Manchester CTC Harry Burton 0161 
442 5060, www.smctc.org.uk,
harry.burton@btinternet.com
South Yorkshire & North Derbyshire CTC 
Theresa Miall 01709 368 500,
www.syndda.org.uk
Southeast Essex Group CTC John Steer 
01702 309958, www.essexcycling.co.uk, 
jonsue@blueyonder.co.uk
Stroud Valleys CTC Daphne Edwards 01453 
832283, www.ctcwest.org.uk/stroud,
svccsec-mail@yahoo.co.uk
Swansea & West Wales CTC Martin Brain 
01792 207800, www.swanseacycling.co.uk, 
martinctcswansea@googlemail.com 
Swindon CTC Mike Blundell 01793 703496, 
www.ctcwest.org.uk/swindon, Mike165@
btinternet.com
Tyneside & Northumberland CTC Heather 
Evans 01912 738042, www.tynesidectc.org.uk, 
heatherevans.ctc@virgin.net
Wantage CTC Glenn Savegar 01235 768428, 
www.ctcwantage.org.uk,
glennsavegar@tiscali.co.uk
West Kent CTC Martin Gill 01732 453 823, 
www.westkentctc.org.uk,
mgill@mgill.screaming.net
West London CTC Jenny Strickland 020 
8440 8462, www.westlondonctc.org.uk, 
jennifer.strickland@tesco.net
West Middlesex CTC Stephen Ayres 
020 8562 4576, www.westmiddx.org.uk, 
steve1ayres@hotmail.com
Worcester & Malvern CTC Nigel Greaves 
01562 69913, www.worcesterctc.co.uk, 
nigelk122@tiscali.co.uk


